# 503118988 12/30/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3165596

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name			Execution Date	
RED FEATHER, SER	IES 35 OF	ALLIE	D SECURITY TRUST I			12/23/2014	ł
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΔΑΤΑ						
			N, SERIES 70 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I				
Street Address:	FENW	FENWICK & WEST LLP, ATTENTION: JAKE HAN				Y	
nternal Address:	RNIA ST., 12TH FLOOR						
City:	SAN F	SAN FRANCISCO					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94104	94104					
Patent Number: 612		61286	6128635				
Property Type		61286	Number		-		
	DATA						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	l be sent t	o the e	e-mail address first; if th	at is un	succe	ssful. it will be s	ent
			at is unsuccessful, it wi				••••
Phone:			698314				
Email:		-	ocketing@mlgiplaw.com				
•							
		SHREWSBURY AVENUE					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 2192 TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724					
Address Line 4.		TINT	JN FALLO, NEW JENGE	1 07724			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			S70 (JOLLY SEVEN)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MELISSA SCHRADER				
SIGNATURE:			/MELISSA SCHRADER/				
DATE SIGNED:			12/30/2014				
otal Attachments: 2		I					
urce-S70 - Assianme	ent#nage1	tif					

source=S70 - Assignment#page1.tif source=S70 - Assignment#page2.tif

### Exhibit B

### **CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM**

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS,** Red Feather, Series 35 of Allied Security Trust I, a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patents and/or patent applications, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

Jolly Seven, Series 70 of Allied Security Trust I, a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS; WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated December 23, 2014, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, subject to any rights granted;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this <u>23<sup>rd</sup></u> day of <u>December</u>, 2014.

By: Name: Title:	Romet & Bow Russell W. Binns CEO	
STATE (		) ) ss. )
On		_, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County
		personally known to me <i>[or]</i> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his/her signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires on

PATENT REEL: 034601 FRAME: 0126

## ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

Patent/ Publication No.	Status	Title	Related Applications/Counterparts
US6128635	Patent	Document display system and electronic dictionary	JP3714723/Appl. 08-117661 (lapsed) JP3537260/Appl. 08-118766 (lapsed) JP09-305581/Appl. 08-118795 (lapsed) JP09-305579/Appl. 08-117415 (lapsed) EP0810534B1 (filed in DE, FR, GB, all lapsed) GB810534 (lapsed) FR810534 (lapsed) DE69719858 (lapsed) CA2204447 (lapsed)

Series 35 - PAA to Series 70

RECORDED: 12/30/2014